## PENDING LEGISLATION

December 21, 2020

<b>Temp. No.</b> A-81	Introduced Co 11/5/2020	PZ	An ordinance approving a zoning map amendment for parcel 02-00234 (2404 7th Street) from R4 Urban Density Residential to MU4 Sub-Urban Corridor, as more fully described and depicted herein and declaring an emergency.
A-97	12/14/2020	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with the City of Munroe Falls, Ohio to extend the existing agreement for water services to Munroe Falls, and declaring an emergency.
A-98	12/14/2020	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of the City's requirements for certain materials, supplies, and equipment for use by the Electric Division during 2021, and declaring an emergency.

<b>Temp. No.</b> A-99	Introduced 12/14/2020	<b>Committee</b> Fin	Description An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain materials and supplies for use by the Street Department during 2021, and declaring an emergency.
A-100	12/14/2020	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain materials and supplies for use by the Sanitation Division during 2021, and declaring an emergency.
A-101	12/14/2020	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of the City's annual requirements of certain services, materials and supplies for use by the Water and Sewer Division during 2021, and declaring an emergency.
A-102	12/14/2020	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor, as Director of Public Safety, or the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase or lease of various vehicles and related equipment for use by the City, and declaring an emergency.

<b>Temp. No.</b> A-103	Introduced 12/14/2020	<b>Committee</b> Fin	Description An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the purchase of annual requirements of certain materials, supplies and services for use by the Garage Division during 2021, and declaring an emergency.
A-104	12/14/2020	Fin	An ordinance levying special assessments for the repair or replacement of sidewalks and drive approaches in the sidewalk and drive approach repair and replacement district, for the year 2021, and declaring an emergency.
A-105	12/14/2020	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts according to law for disposal of municipal solid waste, and declaring an emergency.
A-106	12/14/2020	Fin	An ordinance providing for supplemental and/or amended appropriations of money for current operating expenses and capital expenditures of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and authorizing the transfer of appropriations within and for the various funds hereinafter set forth, and declaring an emergency.

<b>Temp. No.</b> A-107	Introduced 12/14/2020	Committee PI	Description An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the replacement or adjustment of concrete sidewalks, drive approaches and curbs at various locations in the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and declaring an emergency.
A-108	12/14/2020	PI	A resolution creating for the year 2021 a Sidewalk and Drive Approach Repair or Replacement District containing such streets, alleys, or public roadways within the corporate limits of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, declaring the necessity of repairing or replacing the sidewalks and drive approaches abutting on such streets, alleys or public roadways within said corporate limits and providing the method for levying special assessments, and declaring an emergency.
A-109	12/14/2020	CD	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Community Development to amend the Community Reinvestment Area Tax Exemption Agreement with Buckeye Sports Center, Inc., to reflect the title of land transfer to Sunsport Properties, LLC., a subsidiary to Buckeye Sports Center, Inc., and declaring an emergency.

## Committee Meeting Schedule December 21, 2020

Planning & Zoning 6:30 FINANCE 6:35 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 6:40

PUBLIC AFFAIRS SUBJECT TO CALL

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 6:45